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Share of green power for cement 
companies expected to increase to  
42% by FY2025
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Highlights

By FY2025, green power is expected to 

account for 40-42% of the total power 

mix for cement companies, compared 

to around 35% as of March 2023. 

The shift to green power, which is 

primarily dominated by waste heat 

recovery system (WHRS) capacities, is 

expected to aid the cement companies 

in reducing power costs.

The major cement players in the country aim to reduce emissions by 15-17% over the next 8-10

years. The players are undertaking initiatives such as increasing share of blended cement, which uses

less clinker and consequently less fuel, increasing the share of green power consumption through a

mix of solar, wind and WHRS capacities and trying to shift to alternate fuels.

By FY2025, green power is expected to account for 40-42% of total power mix, compared to around

35% as of March 2023. The overall outlay for green power investments is estimated at around ~Rs.

5,500 crore in the next two years.

Power and fuel costs account for 30-35% of the total cost for the cement companies in FY2023. 

With an expected increase in the share of green power in the overall power mix, the cement 

companies are likely to save on power & fuel costs by 15-18%, thereby improving the operating 

margins by 140-160 bps, while also reducing their carbon footprint.

Greenhouse gases emitted by the Cement industry significantly impact the environment given the

highly energy intensive nature of the cement manufacturing process. Cement industry is one of the

largest consumers of fuel (in the form of coal), only behind iron, steel and thermal power.
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Analytical Contact Details

Name Designation Email Contact Number

Rajeshwar Burla Group Head rajeshwar.burla@icraindia.com 040 – 4547 4829

Anupama Reddy Co Group Head anupama.reddy@icraindia.com 040 – 4547 4829

Tushar Bharambe Sector Head tushar.bharambe@icraindia.com 022 – 6169 3347

Hemanth Vasishta Attaluri Senior Analyst vasishta.attaluri@icraindia.com 040 – 4547 4829
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Business Development/Media Contact Details

Name Designation Email Contact Number

L Shivakumar Chief Business Officer shivakumar@icraindia.com 022-61693304

Neha Agarwal Head – Research Sales neha.agarwal@icraindia.com 022-61693338

Rohit Gupta Head Business Development - Infrastructure Sector rohitg@icraindia.com 0124-4545340

Vivek Bhalla Head Business Development  - Financial Sector vivek.bhalla@icraindia.com 022-61693372

Vipin Saboo Head Business Development – Corporate Sector - West & East vipin.saboo@icraindia.com 022-61693348

Shivam Bhatia Head Business Development – Corporate Sector - North & South shivam.bhatia@icraindia.com 0124-4545803

Naznin Prodhani Head – Media & Communications communications@icraindia.com 0124-4545860
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